The Contractor hereby agrees to perform all the work described in, and reasonably inferred from, the Contract 
Documents, as further defined below (“Work”). In consideration of the Contractor performing the Work in 
accordance with the terms of the Contract, the Owner agrees to pay the Contractor an amount not to exceed 
Three Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($398,795.00) (the 
"Contract Price"). Payment will be made in accordance with the terms and conditions provided in the Contract 
Documents. The Contract Price is the amount contemplated by the Base Bid, as indicated in the accepted Bid.  

The following documents are incorporated by reference in this Contract and made a part hereof (“Contract